PURCHASE OF FOUR POLICE VEHICLES FOR USE BY THE LANCASTER
POLICE DEPARTMENT

BE IT RESOLVED BY TT{E COUNCIL OF TT{E CIry OF LANCASTER, STATE OF

OHIO:

SECTION l. That the City of Lancaster Auditor shall amend the Certificate of
Appropriations with the County Auditor in the amount ofOne Hundred Seventy-Nine Thousand

Dollan ($179,000.00) in the .45 Police & Fire Lery 2021 Fund (205 I ).

SECTION 2. That the City of Lancaster Auditor appropriate fiom the unencumbered

balance in expense account 2051 .3250.56050 (Vehicles - Police) in the amount of One Hundred

Seventy-Nine Thousand Dollars ($179,000.00).

SECTION 3. That this resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the

earliest period allowed by law.

WHEREAS, Permanent Resolution 22-25 previously authorized the Service-Safety
Director to enter into a contract for the purchase of four (4) police cruiser vehicles from Monhose